Provisional Certification:  Trainer-Consultant has completed the 28 hour OBPP Trainer Certification Course (TCC) Part 1 and has begun consultation with an Olweus Technical Assistance Consultant (OTAC) to work towards full certification.
National Certification:  Trainer-Consultant has completed Part 1 and Part 2 of the OBPP Trainer Certification Courses (40 hours total) and 24 months of consultation with an OTAC. In addition, the trainer-consultant has conducted at least two separate trainings of Bullying Prevention Coordinating Committees (BPCCs) and has provided regular follow-up consultation with at least two BPCCs for 1-2 years.
Single Site Certification:  Trainer-Consultant has completed Part 1 and Part 2 of the OBPP Trainer Certification Courses (40 hours total) and 24 months of consultation with an OTAC. In addition, the trainer-consultant has conducted one training of a Bullying Prevention Coordinating Committee (BPCC) and has provided regular follow-up consultation with this BPCC for 1-2 years.
OTAC:  Olweus Technical Assistance Consultants are Nationally Certified OBPP Trainers-Consultants who provide one-on-one consultation to assist provisionally certified trainer obtain full certification.
State Leaders:  Individuals identified to represent their state’s OBPP Trainers-Consultants and coordinate state-wide OBPP networking sessions.

Pennsylvania 

Shiryl H. Barto, M.Ed. (OTAC) (National Certification, initially trained 2004)
Manager
Center for Health Promotion and Disease Prevention
119 Jari Drive, Suite II
Johnstown, PA 15904
Phone: 814-619-3270 ext. 1
Cell: 814-243-2981
Email: sbarto@chpdp.org  

Matthew Carlson (National Certification, initially trained 05/2014)
Parkland School District
2675 PA Route 309
Orefield, PA 18069	
Phone:  610-351-5750
Fax:  610-351-5799	
Email:  carlsonm@parklandsd.org

Kimberly Ceccatti (National Certification, initially trained 03/2010)
Catasauqua School District
Sheckler Elementary School
201 North 14th Street
Catasauqua, PA 18032
Phone: 610-264-5601
Email: ceccattik@cattysd.org	

Kara Fair (National Certification, initially trained 10/2013)
Apollo-Ridge School District 
1829 State Route 56
Spring Church, PA 15686
Phone:  724-478-6000 ext. 2020
Fax:  724-478-3730
Email:  fairk@apolloridge.com

Deborah Wilson Gadsden (OTAC) (National Certification, initially trained 11/2009)
Family Design Resources, Inc.
471 JPLwick Drive
Harrisburg, PA 17111
Phone: 717-231-6425
Fax: 717-236-8510
Email: dgadsden@vocetogether.org 

Leah Galkowski (OBPP State Leader & OTAC) (National Certification, initially trained 12/2008)
Center for Safe Schools
275 Grandview Avenue, Suite 200
Camp Hill, PA 17011
Phone: 717-763-1661 ext. 152
Fax: 717-763-2083
Email: lgalkowski@csc.csiu.org

Stacey Gilmartin (National Certification, initially trained 09/2016)
Allentown School District
31 South Penn Street
Allentown, PA	18102
Phone:  484-765-4044
Email:  gilmartins@allentownsd.org 

Sharon Greene, MA (OTAC) (National Certification, initially trained 12/2008)
PA Licensed Behavior Specialist
Greensburg, PA 15601-6988
Cell: 724-757-6747
Email: sharongreene0616@gmail.com 

Jennifer Ketler (National Certification, initially trained 12/2008)
Verner Elementary School
Riverview School District
700 First Street
Verona, PA 15147
Phone: 412-828-1800 ext. 3025
Fax: 412-828-8086
Email: jketler@rsd.k12.pa.us

Matthew LaVerde (Provisional Certification, initially trained 01/2020)
Riverview Intermediate Unit 6
270 Mayfield Rd
Clarion, PA  16214
Phone:  814-297-5103
Email:  mlaverde@riu6.org

David Maiers (Provisional Certification, initially trained 09/2017)
Ridley School District
Ridley Middle School
400 Free Street
Ridley Park, PA 19081
Phone: 610-534-1900
Email: dmaiers@ridleysd.org

Carrie Morgan-Davis (National Certification, initially trained 09/2017)
Butler Area School District
Butler Intermediate High School
551 Fairground Hill Road
Butler, PA 16001
Phone: 724-214-3402
Fax: n/a
Email: carrie_morgan-davis@butler.k12.pa.us

Regina Myers (National Certification, initially trained 04/2011)
794 Thornhurst Road
Bear Creek Twp., PA 18702
Phone: 570-855-0563
Email: rmyers@ptd.org

Michelle Gwinn Nutter (National Certification, initially trained 03/2010)
Phone: 717-512-3484
Email: mmnutter@comcast.net

Kurt Nyquist (Single Site Certification, initially trained 04/2011)
Penns Valley Area School District
4528 Penns Valley Road
Spring Mills, PA 16875
Phone: 814-422-2004
Email: knyquist@pennsvalley.org
Email: mragni@hannasd.org

Anne Rydzewski (National Certification, initially trained 05/2014)
Erie City School District
2327 Fairmont Parkway
Erie, PA 16510
Phone:  814-874-6585	
Email:  arydzewski@eriesd.org

Julie Schaible	(National Certification, initially trained 05/2016)						 
Allentown School District					
31 S. Penn Street	
Allentown, PA 18102
Phone:  484-765-4033
Email:  schaiblej@allentownsd.org

Katie Seifert (Provisional Certification, initially trained 10/2021)
Bradley School
5180 Campbells Run Rd
Pittsburg, PA  15205
Phone: 412-788-8219
Email: kseifert@bradleycenter.org

David Trevaskis (Provisional Certification, initially trained 10/2018)
PA Bar Association
100 South Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108
Phone: 717-571-7414
Email: david.trevaskis@pabar.org
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